The Following table demonstrate the sensitivity in the foreign exchange rate ( USD & EURO) to the Indian Rupees with all other variable
held constant. The Impact on the other component of Equity arises from foreign forward exchange contract designated as cash flow
hedge reserve is given below:

An
nu

al
 R

ep
or

t 2
02

1-
22

  \

 1

52

An
nu

al
 R

ep
or

t 2
02

1-
22

  \

 1

53

Company Overview Statutory Report Financial Statements

Notes Forming Part of the Financial StatementsNotes Forming Part of the Financial Statements
(D in Lakhs)

Particulars
Year ended 31st March 2022 Year ended 31st March 2021
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

USD Sensitivity
INR/USD-increase/(decrease) by 1%-sell  178.40  (178.40)  146.93  (146.93)

INR/USD-increase/(decrease) by 1%-Buy  -  -  -  -

EURO Sensitivity
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease) by 1%-sell  22.83  (22.83)  8.40  (8.40)

INR/EURO-increase/(decrease) by 1%-Buy  -  -  -  -

CHF Sensitivity
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease) by 1%-Buy  -  -  -  -

Note 42.  Reconciliation between the opening & closing balances in the balance sheet for Financial
liabilities (D in Lakhs)

Particulars Note No Opening balance
as at 1st April 2021 Cash flows Non Cash Closing balance as

at 31st March 2022
Long term borrowings 18  4,790.82  3,853.84  (1,956.27)  6,688.39

Short term borrowings 18  12,707.65  2,309.63  -   15,017.28

Current Maturities of long term debts 18  2,187.78  (2,186.27)  1,956.28  1,957.79

Preference Liability 19  1,191.45  -   (1,191.45)  (0.00)

Interest Accrued on Borrowings 19  49.82  (19.94)  -   29.88

Lease Liability 19  697.18  (428.08)  2,373.61  2,642.72

(D in Lakhs)

Particulars Note No Opening balance
as at 1st April 2020 Cash flows Non Cash Closing balance as

at 31st March 2021
Long term borrowings 18  3,779.43  3,387.00  (2,375.61)  4,790.82

Short term borrowings 18  16,183.46  (3,475.81)  -   12,707.65

Current Maturities of long term debts 18  1,810.00  (2,037.88)  2,415.66  2,187.78

Preference Liability 19  1,145.67  -   45.78  1,191.45

Interest Accrued on Borrowings 19  46.58  3.24  -   49.82

Lease Liability 19  593.89  (284.67)  387.96  697.18

Note 43: Recent Accounting Pronouncements
The Ministry of Corporate Affairs has notified Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2022 vide notification no.
G.S.R 255(E) dated 23rd March 2022. Given below are the amendment made in brief and their possible impact on the financial statements
of the company. The company will be apply the amendments from 1st April 2022 being the effective date of the amendments:

Ind AS 101 – First-time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards:

The amendment removes the conflict between the requirements of paragraph D16(a) of Ind AS 101 which provides exemptions where